Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BX78xxA Series Wide Input Voltage Three
Terminal Positive Voltage Regulator
Features
• Output Current:up to 1A at TJ=25◦C
• Dropout Voltage: 2V@1A
• Power Supply Rejection Ratio:

BX78xxA Series Wide Input Voltage Three
Terminal Positive Voltage Regulator
Ordering information
Order code Package Marking Base qty
BX7805EA TO-220CB-3L 7805EA 50pcs/tube
BX7805IA TO-252-2L 7805IA 2500/reel
BX7809EA TO-220CB-3L 7809EA 50pcs/tube
BX7809IA TO-252-2L 7809IA 2500/reel
BX7812EA TO-220CB-3L 7812EA 50pcs/tube
BX7812IA TO-252-2L 7812IA 2500/reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (over operating free-air temperature range, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Characteristics Value Units
VIN(MAX) Maximum input voltage range(2) 36 V
IOUT(OUT) Maximum output current 1.0 A